

Press Release

Dr. Peter Ramsauer elected member of MünchenerHyp's Supervisory Board

Munich, July 17, 2014 - Dr. Peter Ramsauer has been appointed a new member of the Supervisory Board of Münchener Hypothekenbank eG after being elected at the Bank's Delegate's Meeting. Dr. Peter Ramsauer is a member of the German Bundestag and the former Federal Minister of Transport, Building and Urban Affairs. He has been the Chairman of the German Bundestag Committee on Economic Affairs and Energy since January 2014.

"We are pleased that Dr. Ramsauer is joining MünchenerHyp's Supervisory Board and will contribute the proven expertise he has acquired during his personal life and his professional experiences," said Konrad Irtel, the Chairman of MünchenerHyp's Supervisory Board.

Michael Glos, the former Federal Minister for Economics and Technology, stepped down as member of MünchenerHyp's Supervisory Board at the end of his term of office due to age reasons. Michael Glos had been a member of the Bank's Supervisory Board for a total of 17 years, including numerous years as Deputy Chairman. Konrad Irtel thanked Michael Glos his dedicated service: "Mr. Glos has rendered outstanding service to MünchenerHyp and we have benefited greatly from his personality and his entrepreneurial expertise. "

The members of Münchener Hypothekenbank's Supervisory Board are as follows: Konrad Irtel (Chairman), Spokesman of the Board of Management of the Volksbank Raiffeisenbank Rosenheim-Chiemsee eG, Wolfhard Binder, Chairman of the Board of Management of the Raiffeisen-Volksbank Ebersberg eG, Heinz Fohrer, Member of the Board of Management of the Volksbank Esslingen eG, Jürgen Hölscher, Member of the Board of Management of the Volksbank Lingen eG, Rainer Jenniches, Chairman of the Board of Management of the VR-Bank Bonn eG, HSH Albrecht Prince of Oettingen-Spielberg, Dr. Peter Ramsauer, MP, Erich Rödel, former Chairman of the Board of Management of Münchener Hypothekenbank eG, Kai Schubert, Member of the Board of Management of the Raiffeisenbank Südstormarn Mölln eG.

For additional information please contact:

Dr. Phil Zundel Head of Board of Management Staff and **Human Resources** Münchener Hypothekenbank eG Karl-Scharnagl-Ring 10, 80539 Munich Telephone +49 89 5387-319 Telefax +49 89 5387-77319

E-Mail: Phil.Zundel@muenchenerhyp.de

Dr. Benno-Eide Siebs
Press Officer
Board of Management Staff and
Human Resources
Münchener Hypothekenbank eG
Karl-Scharnagl-Ring 10, 80539 Munich
Telephone +49 89 5387-314
Telefax +49 89 5387-77314
E-Mail: Benno-Eide.Siebs@muenchenerhyp.de